



Sept. 25 Meeting Moved to Sept. 27

6 p.m.

Metropolitan District Board Ranch House

CANCELLED:

Wednesday, Sept. 26

Covenant Committee

Ranch House

Wednesday, Sept. 26

7:30 p.m.

Open Space Committee Dakota Lodge

CANCELLED: Thursday, Sept. 27

7:30 a.m. **Architectural Committee**

Thursday, Sept. 27

Ranch House

9:30 a.m. **Baby Time** Ranch House

Thursday, Sept. 27 10:15 a.m.

Family Story Time Ranch House

Thursday, Sept. 27

6 p.m.

Metropolitan District Board Ranch House

Meeting Agenda

Saturday, Sept. 29

12-5 p.m. Barn BrewHa Dakota Lodge **Event Details**

Tuesday, Oct. 2

6 p.m.

MA/MD Joint Study Session

Ranch House

Thursday, Oct. 4 9:30 a.m.

Baby Time Ranch House

Thursday, Oct. 4

10:15 a.m. Family Story Time Ranch House

Monday, Oct. 8

Ranch House

7 p.m. Community Planning Committee

Wednesday, Oct. 10

7 p.m.

Equestrian Task Force Dakota Lodge

Thursday, Oct. 11

7:30 a.m.

Architectural Committee Ranch House

Thursday, Oct. 11 9:30 a.m. **Baby Time**

Ranch House

Thursday, Oct. 11 Family Story Time

Ranch House

Tuesday, Oct. 16 6 p.m.

Master Association Board Ranch House

to change. Please see the Online Calendar for the most current information.

Dates and times are subject

Helpful Links • Mill Levy Information

- Master Association
- **Board Meeting** Agendas and Minutes • Master Association

Board Contact Info

- Metropolitan District **Board Meeting**
- **Agendas and Minutes** • Metropolitan District
- **Board Contact Info** Committee & Task

Force Agendas &

- <u>Minutes</u>
- Register for Classes • Home Improvements
- KC Fitness Center

Ken-Caryl Ranch e-News Sept. 24, 2018

The Ken-Caryl Ranch e-News is emailed to subscribers every Monday (Tuesday if Monday is a holiday). To submit an item for the e-News, contact Victoria DeSair at <u>victoriad@kcranch.org</u> or 303-979-1876, ext. 122.

Barn BrewHa Saturday: Pony Rides, Beer, Wine, Music and More!



Date: Saturday, Sept. 29

Time: 12-5 p.m.

Location: Dakota Lodge and Equestrian Center Fee: FREE (Bring cash for food and beer/wine) Parking: Only handicapped parking will be available at Dakota Lodge. Parking is available at Bradford K-8 North (Intermediate School) with a free shuttle to Dakota Lodge.

Join us for a day of boot stompin' fun as we celebrate the coming fall. Live music from Home Brood Band, beer, wine, food trucks, face painting, petting zoo, pony rides, tours of the Equestrian Center, Firewise, open space information, and more! All ages welcome.

Thank you to the following sponsors: Platinum Sponsor Eva Stadelmaier; Gold Sponsors Blue Sage Dental and Witter Allstate Insurance; Silver Sponsors High Efficiency Heating and Cooling, Pugh Bellmar Financial, and KeyBank Ken-Caryl.



Metropolitan District Board Meeting Date Change

Due to Board member availability, the Ken-Caryl Ranch Metropolitan

District Board is moving its Tuesday, Sept. 25 regular meeting to Thursday, Sept. 27 at 6 p.m. at the Ranch House.

Meeting Agenda

Master Association Board Meeting Summary

A summary of the Sept. 18 Ken-Caryl Ranch Master Association Board meeting is linked below.



Meeting Summary



Mill Levy FAQ: Will the Money Be Spent on Trails?

You will not see any information on the cost of trails in the mill levy

building and maintenance on private open space trails, is a function of the Master Association. The Master Association is funded with HOA dues. The mill levy funds the Metro District through property taxes. Cutting trail maintenance or building would not impact the Metro District's budget. Additionally, the mill levy funding would not go toward Master Association trail maintenance or trail building.

materials because open space management, including trail

Mill Levy Info



Ken-Caryl will be accepting applications to the KCR TRAILS (Teens Rising Above in Leadership & Service) Youth Committee. This is a long-term program where students grow and learn together. Check out the link below for details and an application.

Is your 7th, 8th or 9th grader looking to make a difference?

TRAILS Committee



The Weekly Trails Report from the Ken-Caryl Ranch Volunteer Trail

Weekly Trails Report

Coordinators is linked below.